
May 18, 2022 

CALL NO. 364 
CONTRACT ID NO. 224313 
ADDENDUM # 1 

Subject:  Jefferson County, FD04 056 031E 014-016 
Letting May 26, 2022 

(1) Revised – Detail Sheets – Pages 51-54 of 117
(2) Revised – Special Notes – Pages 56-57 of 117
(3) Revised – Sheet – R108 – Page 72 of 117
(4) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 116-117 of 117

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 

Sincerely, 

Rachel Mills, 

Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 

RM:mr 
Enclosures 

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


Apply notes 1-3 and 7-10 from KYTC Standard Drawing No. RPM-170-09.

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 51 of 117
REVISED 5/16/22



Apply notes 1-3 and 7-10 from KYTC Standard Drawing No. RPM-170-09.

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 52 of 117
REVISED 5/16/22



Apply notes 1-3 and 7-10 from KYTC Standard Drawing No. RPM-170-09.

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 53 of 117
REVISED 5/16/22



Apply notes 1-3 and 7-10 from KYTC Standard Drawing No. RPM-170-09.

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 54 of 117
REVISED 5/16/22



R
EV

IS
ED

 5
/1

6/
22JEFFERSON COUNTY 

FD04 056 031E 014-016

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 56 of 117



R
EV

IS
ED

 5
/1

6/
22JEFFERSON COUNTY 

FD04 056 031E 014-016

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 57 of 117



R
EV

IS
ED

 5
/1

6/
22

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 72 of 117



����������	
�	��
�

�������
��� �������

���������� 
��!"�"

��#�$�%&��'''(�)���*	+,

�	+� �	
�-�
� ���
��-�	��	�+ ./�+�	�0 /+	� /+	����	-1��
�/+�

''(' ''(2' ��*��	+,�3�4�
,	+,��,56)77 (589'' ��+ :

''7' '';88 -�;����<��/�1�'9;8���,56)77 ;=;5(9'' ��+ :

'';' '75>5

��	�	?��	�+�1���
	���3���@�
�AB�11����+�/��;(�C (9'' �� :

''6' '75>> ���<������*��
	��	+,�3���@�/�	+, ;=;5(9'' ��+ :

''D' 7''>(�- B�	+���
<��	*� 75='''9'' �1 :

''5' 762>'�-
���<����
����	���1�����-E�+�+)
���-E	+, (>9'' ��+ :

��#�$�%&��'''7�)����
4�0

�	+� �	
�-�
� ���
��-�	��	�+ ./�+�	�0 /+	� /+	����	-1��
�/+�

''>' '(>(2 �
B/���	+��� (9'' ��-< :

''8' '(>7' ��-�+���/-��	+��� 79'' ��-< :

''2' '(>27 �
B/���
�+<��� ('9'' ��-< :

'('' '(8(' ���+
��
�-/����+
�,/���� 769'' �1 :

'((' '(8>D ���+
��
�<��
���-/�� (=('>9'' �1 :

'(7' '(2'6 ��
�*��-/�� D'9'' �1 :

'(;' '77'' ���
4�0��@-�*��	�+ (769'' -/0
 :

'(6' '765' ��
�*�������������/
�� (9'' ��-< :

'(D' '7D57 ��
�����0��	,+� >2'9'' �.1� :

'(5' '75D'

�	+��	+�3�-�+��������11	-
�AB�11����+�/��;(�C (9'' �� :

'(>' '75>( ���������-<�+,������
����,���	,+ 79'' ��-< :

'(8' '7>7' �	
�4��E)6�	+�-�+-���� 5D(9'' �.0
 :

'(2' '7>75
���E	+,
�AB�11����+�/��;(�C (9'' �� :

'7'' '7>>D ����4���+�� 69'' ��-< :

'7(' ';67D �
B/���4�����*��*� (D9'' ��-< :

'77' 'D2D7 ��
��
/�-< 7879'' �.0
 :

'7;' '5D(' ��*�����	�	+,)��
����	+�)6�	+ 6'='''9'' �1 :

'76' '5D(6 ��*�����	�	+,)���
���	+�)6�	+ D''9'' �1 :

'7D' '5D;( ��*�����	�	+,���
�*��)5�	+ 7('9'' �1 :

'75' '5D67 ��*�����	�	+,)�<��
�)5�	+�4 8=;D'9'' �1 :

'7>' '5D65
��*�����	�	+,)�<��
�)(7�	+�4
�A4�����1��-�	*�C ;;'9'' �1 :

'78' '5D5D ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
��@)4��E)5�	+ ;=>6'9'' �1 :

'72' '5D5D
��*��
��E	+,)�<��
��@)4��E)5�	+
�A4�����1��-�	*�C (5'9'' �1 :

';'' '5D58 ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
����������)76	+ >2'9'' �1 :

';(' '5D52 ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
��-����)<��-< 7=5('9'' �.1� :

';7' '5D>; ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
����������4 ;9'' ��-< :

';;' '5D>6 ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
��-/�*�����4 729'' ��-< :

';6' '5D>D ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
��-�
������4 29'' ��-< :

';D' '5D>5 ��*��
��E	+,)�<��
���+�0 (;9'' ��-< :

';5' '55'' ��
�*����*�
�+��
��E����0���* ;''9'' ��-< :

';>' (''7'+� 1/����
B/��
�+� D=D7'9'' 
���:(9'' : :D=D7'9''

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 

Page 116 of 117



����������	
�	��
�

�������
��� �������

�����������
�� !�!

�	"� �	
�#�
� ���
��#�	��	�" $%�"�	�& %"	� %"	����	#'��
�%"�

()*( +(()("� ���,�����
-%��
�"� +).*/)0(( 
���1+0(( 1 1+).*/)0((

()2( 3(44("
 ��5#%����6�
�"� +.+)*0(( �' 1

(7(( 3+7+8��8+8
��6��
��9��,��
��#�"��#��:���	

&����5 /0(( �$'� 1

(7+( 3343(�"
��6��
��9	";:�,��
��&	��
����:)/�	"
�<5�����'��#�	6�= *(0(( �' 1

(73( 3)+4*��4(4

���#������5��"	";�
�<"�5= 7*30(( �$'� 1

(7)( 3)+4*��4(4

���#������5��"	";�
�<�����'	�= +330(( �$'� 1

(77( 3)3/+�# ��6��
��9:�,��
�:>:5��9:37�	" 3.+)(0(( �' 1

(74( 3)3/+�#
��6��
��9:�,��
�:>:5��9:37�	"
�<5�����'��#�	6�= +4(0(( �' 1

(7/( (383+
��
�6��#�"#������	
�5��9
<��6	��
�4:+*:33= /40(( �$&
 1

(78( 3)23*�# ��6��
��9:�,��
��?�%�?�*�'� +)0(( ��#, 1

(7*( 37/*)�


��6��
��9	";:�,��
��
����
���"�
�>��"
�<5�����'��#�	6�= +.38(0(( �' 1

(72( 37*2(�# �	
�5��9:*�	"�#�"#���� +70(( �$&
 1

(4(( 34((*�#
��6�����	�	";:�,��
�:/�	"�5:5��
��'��#� +).*3(0(( �' 1

(4+( 34((2�#
��6�����	�	";:�,��
�:/�	"�&:5��
��'��#� +7.)3(0(( �' 1

(43( 34(8+�
 �	
�5��9�%"
��
��	" 7/0(( ��#, 1

��@�A�BC��((()�:��	;"��	D��	�"

�	"� �	
�#�
� ���
��#�	��	�" $%�"�	�& %"	� %"	����	#'��
�%"�

(4)( (782) #�"
%	�:+�+E7�	" 3770(( �' 1

(47( (7*++ ���#��	#���-%"#�	�"���>��&���� +(0(( ��#, 1

(44( (7*3+ ���"�#%�����
5�& 3770(( �' 1

(4/( (7*)( �����5	�� /.)4(0(( �' 1

(48( (7*4( #����:"�0�+7E+���	� +.+((0(( �' 1

(4*( (7**3 �	;"�����
����� )0(( ��#, 1

(42( (7*24 �������5�������"
�'	�� 3.4)(0(( �' 1

(/(( 3)3)4�# 	"��������
���������� +0(( ��#, 1

(/+( 372/)�
 ��������� +20(( ��#, 1

��@�A�BC��(((7�:�
�
��	�	D��	�"�FE���
��	�	D��	�"

�	"� �	
�#�
� ���
��#�	��	�" $%�"�	�& %"	� %"	����	#'��
�%"�

(/3( (34/* 
��	�	D��	�" +0(( �� 1

(/)( (34/2 
�
��	�	D��	�" +0(( �� 1

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
FD04 056 031E 014-016 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/18/2022 
Contract ID: 224313 
Page 117 of 117




